Mamiverse / Latino Decisions Florida Latina Moms Poll

FINAL CROSSTABULATIONS. SAMPLE SIZE, N=300, field dates, Jan 24-25, 2012

1. Next Tuesday January 315 Florida is holding a Republican primary election for President. Who are most
likely to vote for or support: Do you plan to support Mitt Romney, Newt Gingrich, Ron Paul, or Rick
Santorum or are none of these candidates acceptable?

ALL  18-40 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Romney 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 9% 16%
Gingrich 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2% 7%
Paul 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Santorum 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 4% 2%
None are acceptable 76% 77% 74% 70% 80% 80% 71%

2. Generally speaking, what are the most important issues facing the Latino community that you think
Congtress and the President should address? [Open ended, Pre-code to list, RESPONDENT MAY
SELECT ONE OR TWO — RECORD ORDER OF MENTION IF TWO)|

ALL  18-40 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Jobs / economy 49%  43%  54%  47%  51% 49% 50%
Immigration / DREAM 32%  30%  35% @ 23%  40% 33% 31%
Education / schools 24%  22%  27%  26% = 23% 24% 24%
Health care 10%  13% 7% 12% 9% 9% 11%
Housing / mortgages 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6%

3. If the 2012 election for President was held today and the candidates were [ROTATE: Republican Mitt
Romney and Democrat Barack Obama] who would you most likely vote for?
ALL 1840 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Romney — certain 22%  16%  27%  22%  22% 17% 29%
Romney — not-certain 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6%
undecided — lean Romney 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Obama — certain 44%  48%  43%  44%  45% 47% 44%
Obama— not-certain 11%  13% 9% 12%  10% 12% 8%
undecided — lean Obama 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Undecided/don’t know 14%  13% 14%  14%  14% 15% 11%
Romney — combined 28%  26%  32%  29%  28% 23% 37%
Obama — combined 57%  62%  56%  57%  59% 62% 54%

4. If the 2012 election for President was held today and the candidates were [ROTATE: Republican Newt
Gingrich and Democrat Barack Obama] who would you most likely vote for?
ALL  18-40 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Gingtrich — certain 21%  17%  24%  24%  18% 16% 28%
Gingrich — not-certain 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
undecided — lean Gingrich 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Obama — certain 50%  54%  48%  47%  52% 53% 49%
Obama— not-certain 8% 13% 5% 10% 7% 9% 7%
undecided — lean Obama 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Undecided/don’t know 15%  10%  16% 12% 17% 16% 10%
Gingrich — combined 26%  23%  29%  29% = 24% 20% 37%

Obama — combined 59%  67%  55%  59%  60% 65% 56%
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5. Recently, a candidate running for President has said — quote — We should not penalize immigrant children
who came to this country illegally. The DREAM Act is important to give immigrant youth an opportunity go
to college and earn citizenship in America and I will pass it — end quote. Would that statement make you
more likely to support the candidate, less likely to support the candidate, or would you not care what they said
about immigration policy?

ALL  18-40 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

More likely to support 1%  75%  68%  68%  73% 75% 64%
Less likely to support 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 10%
Don’t care what they say 16%  14%  18%  15%  17% 13% 17%
It Depends / Don’t know 6% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 8%

6. When it comes to access to health care, do you think it is the role of the government to ensure that
everyone has access to health care, or that people should be responsible for getting their own health
insurance?

ALL 1840 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Government should ensure 62%  68%  58%  60%  63% 70% 52%
People get it on their own 27%  23%  32%  32% @ 24% 19% 36%
Something else 7% 5% 8% 4% 10% 7% 7%
Don’t know 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

7. Some people feel strongly about things and try to convince friends and family to vote like they do. Others
prefer not to talk about politics. How about you? Do you sometimes try to persuade friends and family
about politics and issues

ALL  18-40 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Yes, try to persuade 31%  29%  33%  32%  30% 29% 36%
Don’t try to persuade 65%  68%  62%  62%  66% 66% 61%
Don’t know 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%

8 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent, or something
else?
ALL 1840 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

Republican 22%  11%  29%  20%  23% 18% 24%
Democrat 37%  42%  33%  38%  36% 39% 35%
Independent 32%  33%  31%  32%  31% 28% 36%
Other party 5% 9% 2% 6% 4% 7% 2%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%

9. Were you born in the United States, on the island of Puerto Rico, or in another country?
ALL  18-40 40-55 US For/PR  Less $60K  Over $60K

United States 43%  58%  32%  100% 0% 41% 45%
Another country 46%  34%  56% 0% 82% 47% 43%
Puerto Rico 11% 8% 13% 0% 18% 13% 9%
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